
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 698

TO BE ANSWERED ON  20.12.2017


INCREASE IN SPEED OF TRAINS


698. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has proposed to increase the speed of trains upto 200 km per hour on the Delhi-Chandigarh section;

(b) if so, whether the Government is also considering to include

Delhi-Visakhapatnam, Delhi-Chennai and Delhi-Hyderabad routes for increase of speed upto 200 km per hour; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal.

(c): Does not arise.

***

